

**DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD  
GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI  
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, C-1,  
Raja Garden, Near DTC Bus Terminal, New Delhi-110027**

NIQ No.09/EEC-1/DUSIB/2018-19/D-769

Dated: 8/1/19

**NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION**

Executive Engineer,C-1, DUSIB on behalf of Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board invites quotations from intending agencies on percentage rates basis in sealed cover for the following works:-

SL. NO	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Time of Completion
1.	N.O.W: Pay & Use JSC(Revenue) SH: Providing new sewer line for prefab JSC at JJ Cluster Pilli Kothi, Hari Nagar	Rs. 93116.00	15 days

The quotations shall reach the office of the Executive Engineer,C-1, DUSIB, Raja Garden, New Delhi-110027 latest by 3.00 PM on 10.01.2019 which shall be opened on 10.01.2019 at 3.30 PM in the presence of intending quotationers or their representatives. The intending quotationers may collect the schedule of quantities on DUSIB website and other information from the office of the Executive Engineer,C-1, DUSIB. The terms & Conditions of the quotation are as follows:-

1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications.
2. Payment shall be made as per actual measurement at site of work.
3. No T&P shall be issued.
4. Conditional quotations shall be liable to rejection.
5. For any disputes the matter shall be referred to SE-I DUSIB for final decision and the same shall be binding upon both the parties.
6. Statutory recoveries shall be deducted from the bills of contractor as per rules.
7. Work shall be completed to the satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.
8. Debarred/blacklisted agencies shall not be permitted to submit quotations.

  
02/01/2019  
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,C-1

**NOTICE BOARD**


**Publication on DUSIB Website**

Name of Work: Pay & Use JSC

Sub Head : Providing new Sewer Line for Prefab JSC in JJ Cluster Peeli Kothi, Hari Nagar

No.	Ref. to DSR 2014	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	2.8.1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10sqm on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, with in a lead of 50m.All kind of soil	8.00	cum	166.40	1331.20
2	2.10.1.2	Excavating trenches of required width for pipes, cables, etc including excavation for sockets, and dressing of sides, ramming of bottoms, depth upto 1.5 m including getting out the excavated soil and then returning the soil as required, in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering, etc. disposing of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50m:All kinds of soil :Pipes, cables etc. exceeding 80 mm dia. but not exceeding 300 mm dia.	30.00	m	225.45	6763.50
3	19.6.3	Providing and laying non pressure NP2-class (light duty) R.C.C.pipes with collars pressure pipes jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete : 250 mm dia. R.C.C. pipe	30.00	m	482.05	14461.50
4	4.1.10	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centring and shuttering . All work upto plinth level.1:5:10(1 cement : 5 coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	1.95	cum	4209.05	8207.65
5	6.4.2	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 75 in superstructure above plinth level upto floor V level in all shapes and sizes in:Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	0.2	cum	5582.85	1116.57

6	19.9.1.1	Constructing brick masonry circular type manhole 0.91 m internal dia at bottom and 0.56m dia at top in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), in side cement plaster 12 mm thick with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) finished with a floating coat of neat cement, foundation concrete 1:3:6 mix (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size), and making necessary channel in cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) finished with a floating coat of neat cement, all complete as per standard design : 0.91 m deep with S.F.R.C cover and frame (heavy duty, HD-20 grade designation) 560 mm internal diameter conforming to I.S: 12592, total weight of cover and frame to be not less than 182 kg fixed in cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse aggregate 20 mm nominal size) including centering shuttering all complete ( excavation, foot rest and 12 mm thick cement plaster at the external surface shall be paid for separately) : With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5	5.00	each	8683.75	43418.75
9	19.10.1	Extra depth for circular type manhole 0.91m internal dia (at bottom) beyond 0.91 m to 1.67 m With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of beyond 0.91 m to 1.67 m	1	M	4911.80	4911.80
10	1	Carriage of Material by Mechanical transport including loading unloading & stacking . Lead upto 5KM				
11	1.1.1	Lime Mooreum Building rubbish	10	cum	119.33	1193.30
13	16.68	Providing and laying 60mm thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M -30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design & shape, laid in required colour and pattern over and including 50mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with line sand etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	16	sqm	615.70	9851.20

  
 Date 21/11/19  
 AE/TC/1  
 Re 95000/-

12.75% 91255.47  
 11635.07  
 102890.54  
 -9.50% -9774.60  
 91115.94